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Tower Hamlets Militia.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a General
Meeting of the Lieutenancy of the Tower

Hamlets will be holden at the Court-house, in
Wellclose-square, in the said hamlets, on Friday the
1st day of October next, at twelve o'clock at noon
precisely.—Dated this 16th day of September 1852.

Lush, Stable, and Merceron, Clerks of the
General Meetings.

33, cSpital-square.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a .separate
building, named the Wesleyan Methodist

Chapel, situate at Settle, in the parish, of Giggles-
wick, in the county of York, in the district of
Settle Union, being a building certified according
to law as a place of religious worship, was, on the
l l th day of September 1852, duly registered for
solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the
Act of the .6th and 7th William IV., cap. 85.
Witness my hand this 13th daypf September 1852,

George Hartley, Superintendent Registrar
of the Settle Union.

SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of
the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday
the 4th day of September 1852.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
in the Gazette of Tuesday the 14th day.of September 1852.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Taunton Bank Taunton ... H. and R. Badcock

Average
Amount.

Inland Revenue, Somerset-House, September 16, 1852. P. DEANS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 1th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Weeh ending
on Saturday the lltk day of September 1852.

' ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£.
Notes issued 35,349,790

£35,349,790

Government Debt ...
Other Securities ...
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£.
11,015,100
2,984,900

21,330,636
19,154

£35,349,790

Dated the 16th day of September 1852.
J. R. Elsey, Deputy Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital ... ...
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts) ... .t.

Otker Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

£.
14,553,000
3,550,362

7,287,944
12,330,726

1,391,262

£39,113,294

£.
Government Securities (including

Dead Weight Annuity) ... 14,189,182
Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

J1,116.H43
13,263,415

543,854

£39,113,294

Dated the 16th day of September 1852.
J. R. Elsey, Deputy Cashier.
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