Tower Hamlets Militia.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a General Meeting of the Lieutenancy of the Tower Hamlets will be holden at the Court-house, in Wellclose-square, in the said hamlets, on Friday the 1st day of October next, at twelve o'clock at noon precisely.—Dated this 16th day of September 1852.

> Lush, Stable, and Merceron, Clerks of the General Meetings.

33, Spital-square.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a separate building, named the Wesleyan Methodist Chapel, situate at Settle, in the parish of Giggleswick, in the county of York, in the district of Settle Union, being a building certified according to law as a place of religious worship, was, on the 11th day of September 1852, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of the 6th and 7th William IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 13th day of September 1852, George Hartley, Superintendent Registrar of the Settle Union.

SUPPLEMENT TO

2501

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday the 4th day of September 1852.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazette of Tuesday the 14th day of September 1852.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.								Average Amount.		
Taunton Bank	•••	•••			Taunton	÷		H. and R. Badcock	• •••	£. 22,081
Inland Revenue, Somerset-House, September 16, 1852. P. DEANS, Registrar of Bank Retu								turns.		

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Saturday the 11th day of September 1852.

· ·	· .	ISSUE DEL	PARTMENT.	
Notes issued	••• •••	£. 35,349,790	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	£. 11,015,100 2,984,900 21,330,636 19,154
ţ		£35,349,790		£35,349,790

Dated the 16th day of September 1852.

J. R. Elsey, Deputy Cashier.

			,
	BANKING D	EPARTMENT.	
	£.		£.
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities (including	
Rest	3,550,362	Dead Weight Annuity)	14,189,182
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Other Securities	11,116.843
chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-	ĺ	Notes	13,263,415
missioners of National Debt, and		Gold and Silver Coin	543,854
Dividend Accounts)	7,287,944		•
Other Deposits	12,330,726		
Seven Day and other Bills	1,391,262		
•			
· .	£39,113,294		£39,113,294
-			

Dated the 16th day of September 1852.

J. R. Elsey, Deputy Cashier.

A 2